RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

01-14-2000



ments or copy thereof.	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac

		1 4	240306
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and address of counting party(ies):
	NOEL A. MONJURE		
	KENNETH SIKES, SR.		Name: ABB VETCO GRAY INC.
	DAVID D. COMEAUX		
	FRANCIS R. BOBBIE		
	RALPH LEWIS ROPP		
			Internal Address:
Αd	dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes XNo		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
			Street Address: 10777 NORTHWEST FREEWAY
	X_ Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		City: HOUSTON State: TX ZIP: 77092
	Other		·
E	xecution Date: 09/13/99; 11/16/99; 09/13/99; 10/18/99; 10/06/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X_No
		_	
_			
1	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
毋.	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s).		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	041	ocution data of the application is:
	if this document is being flied together with a new application, the	CXC	ecution date of the application is.
	A Patent Application No.(s) Attempty Docket No.		P. Patent No.(e)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.		B. Patent No.(s)
	S. N. 09/356,724 174-98023		
	,		
	Additional numl	ber	s attached: Yes _X_ No
_			
_		_	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	. Total number of applications and patents involved1_
	concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: James E. Bradley		
	Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$
	·		Enclosed
			xx. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1100		The state of the s
		8	. Deposit account number:
	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056	٥.	22-0279 ABB VETCO GRAY INC.
	Only. Houston State. Texas 211 : 11000		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	т г	ISE THIS SPACE
	<u> </u>	10	ISL THO STACE
9	Statement and signature.		
		ruo	and oprrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
10	*	iue	,
la	mes F. Lea. III	>	12-6-99
		—	
		Te	Date
LC	in teisman, bradiey, vaden, Gunter & Dillon, E.L.P.	10	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000273 220279 09356724 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0859

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 174-98023

WHEREAS, we, NOEL A. MONJURE, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 5422 HOLLY VIEW DRIVE, HOUSTON, TEXAS,KENNETH SIKES, SR., a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 2633 ROMIG DRIVE, MARRERO, LOUISIANA, DAVID D. COMEAUX, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 1102 MORNING MIST, SUGARLAND, TEXAS, FRANCIS R. 80BBIE, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 5303 COURT OF YORK, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77069, and RALPH LEWIS ROPP, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 4112 HANOVER STREET, DALLAS, TEXAS 75225, have invented new and useful improvements in a

CASING ANNULUS REMEDIATION SYSTEM

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of , 1999 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 174-98023.

WHEREAS, ABB VETCO GRAY INC., a corporation of the State of DELAWARE, having a correspondence address of 10777 NORTHWEST FREEWAY, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may Issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation. execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 13 day of Same 181

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 3 day of SENTEMBER, 1999.

DENNI CHOIRCE

PATENT

REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0860

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 10 day of Novembro, 1999.

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 6 day of Novte be 2 1999.

My Commission Expires: _A-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 13 day of A eals

STATE OF

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the <u>13</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

State of

My Commission Expires: Feb. 20 2000

Patent Assignment Page 2

REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0861

15:03

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I execute this Assignment on the	<u>18</u> day of	OCTOBER_	, 1999
-----------------------	----------------------------------	------------------	----------	--------

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVIL LE



My Commission Expires

Commission Expires June 1, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 6 day of October.

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the before of the lateral 1999.

My Commission Expires: 2-3-

Patent Assignment Page 3

PATENT

REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 12/13/1999